# OP \$40.00 1711448

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biomet Manufacturing Corporation		06/03/2013	Corporation: INDIANA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Biomet Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	6 East Bell Drive	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46582	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1711448	FINN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Marta L. Paul

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65062-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL MERCER, LEGAL ASSISTANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Mercer/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Conversion of Biomet Manufacturing Corp to LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion of Biomet Manufacturing Corp to LLC#page2.tif source=Conversion of Biomet Manufacturing Corp to LLC#page3.tif source=Conversion of Biomet Manufacturing Corp to LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0548

900426274

Wpn



# ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION:

Conversion of a Corporation into a Limited Liability Company State Form 51578 (R2 / 4-12)
Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2004

2013 JUN -3 AN 1015

CONNIE LAWSON
SECRETARY OF STATE
CORPORATE DIVISION
302 W. Washington Street, Rm. E018
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Telephone: (317) 232-6576

INSTRUCTIONS:

- Use 8 ½" x 11" white paper for attachments.
   Present original and one (1) copy to the address in upper right corner of this form.
   Please TYPE or PRINT.

Indiana Code 23-1-18-3 FILING FEE: \$30.00

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF Biomet Manufacturing Corporation (hereinafter "Mon-surviving Corporation)  INTO Biomet Manufacturing, LLC (harrienafter "Mon-surviving Corporation)  ARTICLE: PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION  a. Please set forth the Plan of Conversion, containing such information as required by Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-11 and Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12, attach herewith, and designate it as "Enhight A". The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12 or a more complete islandy of requirements before automating the plant).  Article is plant of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of corporation of the organic abourne, its jurisdiction of organic abourned of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organic abourned of the organic abourned (it any) of surviving LLC visioning its conversion; on the terms and conditions of the conversion; on the terms and conditions of the conversion; on the organic abourned (it any) of surviving LLC collaboration for the conversion of the organic abourned (it any) of surviving LLC collaboration of the conversion of the organic abourned (it any) of surviving LLC collaboration of the conversion, and the organic abourned (it any) of surviving LLC collaboration of the conversion, of the organic document (it any) of surviving LLC is a result of the conversion of the organic abourned (it any) of surviving LLC and the surviving Corporation or surviving Corporation or surviving Corporation or surviving Corporation or artity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Magnetic between the following statement.  I hereby efficient under penalty of perfuly that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of incorporation or bylews of Non-surviving Corporation and it due surviving LLC any) of the	4. Please visit our office on the web at <u>www.sos.in.gov</u> .			
Blomet Manufacturing Corporation (hereinether "Non-surviving Corporation")  INTO  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC (hereinether "Surviving LLC")  ARTICLE I: PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION  a. Please set forth the Plan of Conversion, containing such Information as required by Indiana Code 23-1-38.5-11 and Indiana Code 23-1-38.5-12, attach herewith, and designate it as "Exhibit."  The following is basic Information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38.5-12 or a more complete isting of requirements before submitting the plan).  A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of  The terms and conditions of the conversion; be shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the interests, securities, obligations, rights to acquire interests or other securities of Surviving LLC fellowing its conversion; and  The full text, as in effect immediately either the consummation of the conversion, or the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC.  If, as a result of the conversion, or or ornore shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation on more itability for debts, obligations, or liabilities of any other person or entity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  Privated Name Bradley J. Tandy Title Secretary  ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC: the the following:  Biomet Manufacturing LLC: the the iname must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domicided.)  The address of Surviving LLC: the the following:  Signet Manufacturing LLC: the time in a mean must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domicided.)	ARTICLES OF CONV	ERSION		<del></del>
INTO Biomet Manufacturing, LLC (hereinafter "Surviving LLC")  ARTICLE: FLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION  a. Please set forth the Plan of Conversion, containing such Information as required by Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-11 and Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12, attach herewith, and designate it as "Exhibit A." The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12 for a more complete listing of requirements before submitting the plan).  — A statement of the type of businesse entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization of the conversion; and interests or other securities of Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization of the conversion of the conversion; and interests or other securities of Surviving LLC following its conversion; and  The full but, as in effect immediately after the conversion; of the organize document (if any) of Surviving LLC.  If, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or islabilities of any other person or entity, those shareholders unconvenient would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or islabilities of any other person or entity, those shareholders consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  D. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby selfirm under penalty of peduty that the plan of conversion is in secondance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylaws of Non-surviving Corporation and produce the laws of the State of Indiana.  Printed Name  Bradley J. Tandy  Tale  Secretary   ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF Non-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-24, this name mus	OF			
INTO  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC (hereinather "Surviving LLC?)  ARTICLE I: PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION  a. Please set forth the Plan of Convension, containing such Information as required by Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12, attach herewith, and designate it as "Exhibit A." The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12 for a more complete isting of requirements before submitting the plan).  • A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization;  • The terms and conditions of the conversion;  • The terms and obside of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the interests, securities, obligations, rights to acquire interests or other securities of Surviving LLC tollowing its conversion; and  • The full laxt, as in effect immediately after the conversion; and  • The full laxt, as in effect immediately after the conversion; and interests of other securities of surviving the feth the conversion; and interests of the conversion, one or more starteholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner isability for debts, or a securities of any other person or antity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such isabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby stimm under pensaty of pertury that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylews of Non-surviving Corporation and glades desprized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the lews of the State of Indiana.  Signeture Printed Name Bradley J. Tandy Title Secretary  ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF Non-Surviving Corporation is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-28, this name must include the worth	Biomet Manufacturing C	prporation	- DONYED	<b>&gt;</b>
ARTICLE I: PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION  a. Please set forth the Plan of Conversion, containing such information as required by Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-11 and Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12, attach herewith, and designate it as "Exhibit A."  The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12 for a more complete issing of requirements before submitting the plan).  • A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization;  • The terms and conditions of the conversion;  • The manner and basis of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the Interests, securities, obligations, or its member of the conversion; and  • The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, of the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC.  • If, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or idabilities of any other person or antity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby elifim under penalty of perluy that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws of Non-surviving Corporation and is dube authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Indiana.  Signature  ARTICLE III: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "LLC.", or "LLC", or "LLC")  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b	(hereinafter "Non-surviving C		AND	
ARTICLE I: PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION  a. Please set forth the Plan of Conversion, containing such information as required by Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-11 and Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12, attach herewith, and designate it as "Exhibit A."  The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12 for a more complete issing of requirements before submitting the plan).  • A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization;  • The terms and conditions of the conversion;  • The manner and basis of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the Interests, securities, obligations, or its member of the conversion; and  • The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, of the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC.  • If, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or idabilities of any other person or antity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby elifim under penalty of perluy that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws of Non-surviving Corporation and is dube authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Indiana.  Signature  ARTICLE III: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "LLC.", or "LLC", or "LLC")  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b	INTO		PILO	A SHOW
ARTICLE I: PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION  a. Please set forth the Plan of Conversion, containing such information as required by Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-11 and Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12, attach herewith, and designate it as "Exhibit A."  The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12 for a more complete issing of requirements before submitting the plan).  • A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization;  • The terms and conditions of the conversion;  • The manner and basis of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the Interests, securities, obligations, or its member of the conversion; and  • The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, of the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC.  • If, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or idabilities of any other person or antity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby elifim under penalty of perluy that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws of Non-surviving Corporation and is dube authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Indiana.  Signature  ARTICLE III: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "LLC.", or "LLC", or "LLC")  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b	Biomet Manufacturin	I, LLC	:0	
ARTICLE I: PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION  a. Please set forth the Plan of Conversion, containing such information as required by Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-11 and Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12, attach herewith, and designate it as "Exhibit A."  The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12 for a more complete issing of requirements before submitting the plan).  • A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization;  • The terms and conditions of the conversion;  • The manner and basis of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the Interests, securities, obligations, or its member of the conversion; and  • The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, of the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC.  • If, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or idabilities of any other person or antity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby elifim under penalty of perluy that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws of Non-surviving Corporation and is dube authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Indiana.  Signature  ARTICLE III: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "LLC.", or "LLC", or "LLC")  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b	(hereinafter *Surviving	LC7 C	ETARY	OF STATE
a. Please set forth the Plan of Corwersion, containing such information as required by Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-11 and Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12, attach herewith, and designate it as "Exhibit A."  The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38-5-12 for a more complete issing of requirements before submitting the plan).  • A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization;  • The terms and conditions of the conversion;  • The manner and basis of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the Interests, securities, obligations, or its member of the conversion; and  • The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, of the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC.  • If, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or idabilities of any other person or antity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby siftm under penalty of perity that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylews of Non-surviving Corporation and is dube authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Indiana.  Signature  ARTICLE III: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "LLC", or "LLC", or "LLC", or "LLC")  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC		1	ND. SECTION	
attach herewlin, and designate It as "Exhibit A." The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38.5-12 for a more complete listing of requirements before submitting the plan).  • A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization;  • The terms and conditions of the conversion;  • The manner and basic of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the interests, securities, obligations, rights to acquire interests or other securities of Surviving LLC following its conversion; and  • The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, of the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC.  • If, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or isabilities of any other person or entity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby aftirm under penalty of pedigm that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylews of Non-surviving Corporation and Is debt subjorited by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the Iswas of the State of Inclana.  Signature  Printed Name  Bradley J. Tandy  Title  Secretary  ARTICLE III: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following:  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "L.C.", or "L.C.")  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then is name must aichere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Princi	ARTICLE I: PLAN OF ENTITY			
The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conversion: (please refer to Indiana Code 23-1-38.5-12 for a more complete listing of requirements before submitting the plan).  A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization;  The terms and conditions of the conversion;  The terms and conditions of the conversion;  The manner and basis of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the interests, securities, obligations, rights to acquire interests or other securities of Surviving LLC following its conversion; and  The full fext, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, of the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC. It, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or liabilities of any other person or entity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby affirm under penalty of perfury that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylews of Non-surviving Corporation and Is duly authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Indiana.  Signature  Printed Name  Bradley J. Tandy  Title  Secretary  ARTICLE III: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation  b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year):  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  (If Surviving LLC is a for		y Indiana Code 23-1-38.5-11	and Indiana Code 2	3-1-38. <i>5</i> -12,
A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and, if it will be a foreign non-corporation, its jurisdiction of organization;  The terms and conditions of the conversion;  The manner and basis of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the interests, securities, obligations, rights to acquire interests or other securities of Surviving LLC following its conversion; and  The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, of the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC, it is as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or liabilities of any other person or entity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby effirm under peneity of perfury that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylews of Non-surviving Corporation and is due play the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Indiana.  Signature Printed Name Bradley J. Tandy Title Secretary  ARTICLE III: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filling these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year): April 21, 1999  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "L.C.")  (If Surviving LLC is the following: State   Indiana State   In	The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conv	ersion: (please refer to Indian	a Code 23-1-38.5-12	2 for a more
The terms and conditions of the conversion: The manner and basis of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corporation into the interests, securities, obligations, rights to acquire interests or other securities of Surviving LLC following its conversion; and The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, of the organic document (ill any) of Surviving LLC. If, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or liabilities of any other person or entity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement. I hereby aftirm under penalty of perfury that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylaws of Non-surviving Corporation and is duly authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Indiana.  Signeture  Printed Name  Bradley J. Tandy  Title  Secretary  ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation  b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year):  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "L.L.C.", or "L.L.C.", or "L.L.C.", or "L.L.C.", or "L.L.C.", or "L.L.C.")  (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)	<ul> <li>A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and</li> </ul>	, if it will be a foreign non-con	poration, its jurisdicti	on of
interests or other securities of Surviving LLC following its conversion; and  The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the conversion, of the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC.  If, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liability for debts, obligations, or liabilities of any other person or entity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby effirm under pensity of perfury that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylews of Non-surviving Corporation and is dube utbridged by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the faws of the State of Indiana.  Signature  Printed Name  Bradley J. Tandy  Title  Secretary  ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year):  APTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)	<ul> <li>The terms and conditions of the conversion;</li> </ul>			
The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the convention, of the organic document (if any) of Surviving LLC.  If, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation would be subject to owner liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby affirm under penalty of perjuny that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylews of Non-surviving Corporation and is duby authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Indiana.  Signature  Printed Name  Bradley J. Tandy  Title  Secretary  ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation  b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year):  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC")  (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domicited.)  The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)			ities, obligations, rigi	nts to acquire
obligations, or liabilities of any other person or entity, those shareholders must consent in writing to such liabilities in order for the Plan of Merger to be valid.  b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby effirm under peneity of perjury that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylaws of Non-surviving Corporation and is duly authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the lews of the State of Indiana.  Signature Printed Name Bradley J. Tandy Title Secretary  ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year):  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)			ent (if any) of Surviv	ing LLC.
b. Please read and sign the following statement.  I hereby effirm under penalty of perfury that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylews of Non-surviving Corporation and is duty authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Indiana.  Signature Printed Name Bradley J. Tandy Title Secretary  ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year): April 21, 1999  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  Street Address (number and street)  City State ZIP Code				
I hereby effirm under penalty of perfury that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylews of Non-surviving Corporation and is duly authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the laws of the State of Inclina.  Signature Printed Name Bradley J. Tandy Title Secretary  ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filling these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation  b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year): April 21, 1999  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)		s must consent in writing to so	uch liabilities in orde	r for the Plan of
I hereby effirm under penalty of perfury that the plan of conversion is in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation or bylews of Non-surviving Corporation and is duly authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation as required by the lews of the State of Inclina.  Signature Printed Name Bradley J. Tandy Title Secretary  ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation  b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year): April 21, 1999  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)	h Please read and sinn the following statement			
ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation  b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year):  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)		e with the Articles of Incorpor	ation or bylaws of Ne	on-surviving
ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filling these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:	Corporation and is duly authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporat	on as required by the laws of	the State of Indiana.	
ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION  a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filling these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:	4.10111			
a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation  b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year):  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:	Signature Printed Name Bradley J	Tandy Title	Secretary	
a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation  b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year):  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:				
a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation  b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year):  April 21, 1999  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)	•			
a. The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing Corporation  b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year):  April 21, 1999  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)	ARTICLE II. NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION	OF NON SUBVIVING CO	PPOPATION	
Biomet Manufacturing Corporation  b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year): April 21, 1999  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  • (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:				
b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indiana is the following (month, day, year): April 21, 1999  ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Blomet Manufacturing, LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Sevent Address (number and street)  City State ZIP Code	<ul> <li>The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of</li> </ul>	Entity Conversion is the follow	wing:	
ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Blomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  • (If Surviving LLC Is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)  City  State  ZIP Code	Biomet Manufacturing Corporation			
ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF SURVIVING LLC  a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Blomet Manufacturing, LLC  • (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  • (If Surviving LLC Is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)  City  State  ZIP Code	The data and the New York Co. Co.		April	21 1000
a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  (If Surviving LLC Is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)  City  State  ZIP Code	b. The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Ind	ana is the following (month, o	lay, year):r\prii	21, 1999
a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  (If Surviving LLC Is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)  City  State  ZIP Code				
a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:  Biomet Manufacturing, LLC  (Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  (If Surviving LLC Is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)  City  State  ZIP Code				
Blomet Manufacturing, LLC  Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)  (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)  City State ZIP Code	ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OF	TICE OF SURVIVING LLC		
(Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)     (If Surviving LLC Is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)  City  State  ZIP Code	a. The name of Surviving LLC is the following:			
(Please note pursuant to Indiana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the words "Limited Liability Company", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)     (If Surviving LLC Is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)  City  State  ZIP Code	Biomet Manufacturing, LLC			
(If Surviving LLC Is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the state in which it is domiciled.)  b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:  Street Address (number and street)  City  State  ZIP Code		s "Limited Liability Company"	", "L.L.C.", or "LLC".)	
Street Address (number and street) City State ZIP Code			, ,	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	b. The address of Surviving LLC's Principal Office is the following:			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Street Address (number and street)	City	State	ZIP Code
Valsaw IIV 40302	,	'		
	VV CLOS DOS DITTO	- VValsaw		1 70002

REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0329

ARTICLE IV: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AG	ENT OF SURVIVING LLC		
Registered Agent: The name and street address of Surviving LLC's Registered Agent an	d Registered Office for service of pro	cess are the	following:
Name of Registered Agent			
Corporate Creations Network, Inc.			
Address of Registered Office (number and street or building)	City		ZIP Code
105 East Jefferson Boulevard #800	South Bend	Indiana	46601

ARTICLE V – JURISDICTION OF SURVIVING LLC AND CHARTER SURRENDER OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORATION
SECTION 1: JURISDICTION
Please state the jurisdiction in which Surviving LLC will be organized and governed. Indiana
SECTION 2: CHARTER SURRENDER (Please complete this section only if Surviving LLC is organized outside of Indiane).
If the jurisdiction stated above is not indiana, please set forth the Articles of Charter Surrender for the Non-surviving Corporation and attach herewith as "Exhibit 8."
Pursuant to <i>Indiana Code 23-1-38.5-14</i> , the Articles of Charter Surrender must include:  1. The name of Non-surviving Corporation;
<ol><li>A statement that the Articles of Charter Surrender are being filed in connection with the conversion of Non-surviving Corporation into</li></ol>
<ul> <li>an LLC that will be organized in a jurisdiction other than the State of Indiana;</li> <li>A signed statement under penalty of perjury that the conversion was duly approved by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation</li> </ul>
in a manner required by Indiana Law and consistent with the Articles of Incorporation or the bylaws of Non-surviving Corporation;  4. The jurisdiction under which the Surviving LLC will be organized; and
5. The address of Surviving LLC's executive office.
ARTICLE VI: DISSOLUTION OF SURVIVING LLC
Please Indicate when dissolution will take place in Surviving LLC:  The latest date upon which Surviving LLC is to dissolve is
Surviving LLC is perpetual until dissolution.
ARTICLE VII: MANAGEMENT OF SURVIVING LLC
Surviving LLC will be managed by:  ☐ The members of Surviving LLC, OR ☐ A manager or managers
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned being an officer or other duly authorized representative of Non-surviving Corporation executes these Articles of Entity Conversion and verifies, subject to penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein are true,
this 3rd day of June , 20 13
this 3rd day of June , 20 13
Signature Printed Name
Bradley J. Tandy
Title / Correton/
Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0350

#### **EXHIBIT A**

### PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF BIOMET MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

WHEREAS, Biomet Manufacturing Corporation, an Indiana corporation, desires to convert its business entity status from a corporation to a limited liability company and hereby agrees as follows:

- The name of the business entity prior to the conversion is: Biomet Manufacturing Corporation ("Biomet") and is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana on April 21, 1999.
- 2. The name of the business entity after the conversion shall be Biomet Manufacturing, LLC and will be a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (the "Converted Entity").
- 3. The conversion shall become effective on June 3, 2013 (the "Effective Date").
- 4. On the Effective Date, the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of Biomet shall cease to exist. The Articles of Organization and the Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Converted Entity shall govern according to the applicable laws of the State of Indiana.
- 5. The persons who are members of the Board of Directors and officers of Biomet immediately prior to the Effective Date shall, after the Effective Date, be the members of the Board of Managers and officers of the Converted Entity.
- 6. On the Effective Date, by virtue of the conversion and without any action on the part of the holder of Biomet's common stock, each share of common stock of Biomet which is held immediately prior to the Effective Date by Biomet, Inc., shall be converted and reclassified into one unit of the Converted Entity.
- 7. On and after the Effective Date, for all purposes of the laws of Indiana, the converted Entity shall be considered (i) to be an Indiana limited liability company, (ii) to be the same entity, without interruption, as Biomet prior to the Effective Date, and (iii) to have been formed on April 21, 1999, the date that Biomet was originally incorporated.
- 8. On or after the Effective Date, the Converted Entity shall possess all the assets of every description, and every interest in the assets, wherever located, and the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, franchises and authority, of a public as well as a private nature, of Biomet and all obligations belonging to or due to Biomet, all of which vested in the Converted Entity without further act or deed. The Converted Entity shall be liable for all the obligations of Biomet; any claim existing, or action or proceeding pending, by or against Biomet may be prosecuted to judgment, with right of appeal, as if the Conversion had not taken place; or the Converted Entity may be substituted in its place; and all the rights of creditors of Biomet shall be preserved unimpaired.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0351

# State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

ηſ

### **BIOMET MANUFACTURING CORPORATION**

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Conversion of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

BIOMET MANUFACTURING, LLC

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Monday, June 03, 2013.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, June 3, 2013.

Corrie Lamon

CONNIE LAWSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

1999041331/2013060418300

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006089 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 00/25/2013